UL- EU CERTIFICATE
Director, Global Market Access
Operations
Helena Y. Wolf
This is to certify that representative samples of the Certified Product listed above have been
investigated by Underwriters Laboratories to the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate, in
accordance with the UL Global Services Agreement and the UL-EU Mark Service Terms and
Conditions ("Agreement"). The Certificate Holder is entitled to use the UL-EU Mark for the Certified

T39EL/16,T39EL/17,T39EL/18,T39EL/19,T39EL/20,T39EL/3,T39EL/4,T39EL/5,T39EL/6,T39EL/7,T39E
L/8,T39EL/9
Additional Information:
This is to replace UL-EU-00122-A1 issued 2013-01-23 due to:
- Remove thermal insulation (Styrofoam) from 'VOLA T39EL towel heater (Additional constructional analyses and tests
were considered necessary)
- Correction typo error in clause 15 from IPX1 to IPX4
Model       Number of bars    Rated Wattage (W)
T39EL/3        3                             31,5
T39EL/4        4                             42,0
T39EL/5        5                             52,5
T39EL/6        6                             63,0
T39EL/7        7                             73,5
T39EL/8        8                             84,0
T39EL/9        9                             94,5
T39EL/10      10                           105,0
T39EL/11      11                           115,5
T39EL/12      12                           126,0
T39EL/13      13                           136,5
T39EL/14      14                           147,0
T39EL/15      15                           157,5
T39EL/16      16                           168,0
T39EL/17      17                           178,5
T39EL/18      18                           189,0
T39EL/19      19                           199,5
T39EL/20      20                            210,0
Additionally Tested According To:
EN 60335-1:2002/A2:2006, EN 60335-1:2002, EN 60335-2-43:2003/A1:2006, EN 60335-2-43:2003/A2:2008, EN
60335-2-43:2003, EN 62233:2008
Appendix UL-EU CERTIFICATE